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A survey about changes to our 
nurseries and early years services 

 

We want to know what you think about our 
ideas for our early years services  

 

We want to focus more on children’s first 3 
years of life 

 

Experts say these first 3 years are crucial for 
children’s development and can affect how well 
they do later in life 

 

 

We want to make sure disadvantaged children 
have the same chance as other children 

 

 

We want to have fewer vacancies in our 
nurseries  

 

We want to make better use of nurseries based 
in local primary schools which there are also 
vacancies 
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The nurseries that would offer new services for 
children’s first 3 years would be  
 
• Konstam 
• Gospel Oak  
• Hampden 
• Kilburn Grange 

 

This survey starts on 2 January 2020            
and ends on 12 February 2020 
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Have your say  
 
 
 

❶ 
Do you use a Camden nursery at the moment? 
 
 
 
 
If yes, which nursery? 
 
………………………………………………. 
 
 
 

❷ 
What is most important to you about the 
nursery you use?  
 
……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 
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❸ 
Which of the options for changes to our 
nurseries do you support?  
Please only tick 1 box 
 
 
  Option 1 

Close 2 of our nurseries and support 
families to get a place in a Camden 
primary school nursery 

 
 
  Option 2 

Have fewer places in all of our 
nurseries  

 
 
  Option 3 (our preferred option) 

Close 4 of our nurseries and turn the 
buildings into Sure Start Children’s 
centres  

 
 
 

None of the above 
 
 
 
 
  I’m not sure 
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❹ 
Please tell us the reason for your views  
 
……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

 
 

❺ 
What kinds of early years activities would you 
like to see being offered in your local 
community?  
 
……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

 
 

❻ 
Do you have any other ideas about how we 
could support children in their first 3 years?  
 
……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 
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❼ 
Do you have any other comments?  
  
……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………… 
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About you 
You do not have to answer these questions but your answers will  
help us give a better service to different groups of people 
 
How old are you? (please only tick 1 box) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I am a man 
 
 
 
I am a woman 

 
 
 
What is your ethnic group? (please only tick 1 box) 
 
 
    White 
 
 
 
    Asian 
 
 
 
    Black 
 
 
 
    Mixed 
 
 
 
    Other 
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    Do you have a disability? 
 
  
 
 
    Please tick the boxes that apply to you 
 
 
 
    learning disability 
 
 
 
 
    physical disability 
 
 
 
 
    mental health condition 
 
 
 
 
    sensory needs 
 
 
 
 
    long term illness 
 
 
 
 
    other disability 
 
 
           …………………………………………………   

   ………………………………………………… 

? 
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 Who is completing this survey? 
 
Please tick all boxes that apply 
 
 
I am a parent/carer  
of a child under 5 years old 
 
 
I am a parent/carer  
of a child over 5 years old 
 
 
I work for a community or  
voluntary organisation 
 
 
 
Other 
 
 
 
Please tell us your postcode 
This will help us understand the results                  
of this survey 

      
 
 
 
 

 
You can also complete this survey online at  
camden.gov.uk/early-years-proposals  
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Please send your completed survey to  
 
Strategy and Change, Floor 5, 5PS 
Freepost RSLT-RJBR-TXAA 
London Borough of Camden 
Town Hall 
London  
WC1H 9JE 

 
 
Public meetings 
 


